
Service Parts Catalog Contents

PageSet 6

Chassis

050 Driveline

189 WHEELBASE

ALLISON 2000 SERIES TRANSMISSION

_____________________________________________________________________________ 1

FLAT FLOOR

_____________________________________________________________________________ 2

ALLISON MD3060 SERIES TRANSMISSION

_____________________________________________________________________________ 3

189, 217, 238 WHEELBASE

EATON 6 SPEED TRANSMISSION

_____________________________________________________________________________ 4

217 WHEELBASE

ALLISON 2000 SERIES TRANSMISSION

_____________________________________________________________________________ 5

FLAT FLOOR

_____________________________________________________________________________ 6

ALLISON MD3060 SERIES TRANSMISSION

_____________________________________________________________________________ 7

238 WHEELBASE

ALLISON 2000 SERIES TRANSMISSION

_____________________________________________________________________________ 8

FLAT FLOOR

_____________________________________________________________________________ 9

ALLISON MD3060 SERIES TRANSMISSION

____________________________________________________________________________ 10

252 WHEELBASE

ALLISON 2000 SERIES TRANSMISSION

____________________________________________________________________________ 11

FLAT FLOOR

____________________________________________________________________________ 12

ALLISON MD3060 SERIES TRANSMISSION

____________________________________________________________________________ 13

EATON 6 SPEED MANUAL TRANSMISSION

____________________________________________________________________________ 14

273 WHEELBASE

ALLISON 2000 SERIES TRANSMISSION

____________________________________________________________________________ 15

FLAT FLOOR



Service Parts Catalog Contents

PageSet 6

____________________________________________________________________________ 16

ALLISON MD3060 SERIES TRANSMISSION

____________________________________________________________________________ 17

EATON 6 SPEED MANUAL TRANSMISSION

____________________________________________________________________________ 18



Models: BBCV
189 WHEELBASE
ALLISON 2000 SERIES TRANSMISSION

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

050 Driveline
Page Set PS0000990

1
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: BBCV
189 WHEELBASE
ALLISON 2000 SERIES TRANSMISSION

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

050 Driveline
Page Set PS0000990

1 0071536 1 SHAFT ASSY,SPL70,SLIP W/CTR BRG,58.53 CAT WITH HYD BRAKES

1 0071537 1 SHAFT ASSY,SPL70,SLIP W/CTR BRG,59.51 CAT WITH AIR BRAKES, CUMMINS
WITH HYD AND AIR BRAKES

NI 0062784 1 BEARING,MIDSHIP,SPL70,SLIP

NI 0052351 2 UNIVERSAL JOINT,L4RE

NI 0062786 1 BOOT,CLAMP,ASSY,SPL70/100,SLIP

2 0057623 1 SHAFT ASSY,SPL70,CPLG W/O CTR BRG,55.26 CAT OR CUMMINS WITH HYD 
BRAKES

NI 0052351 1 UNIVERSAL JOINT,L4RE

2 0098825 SHAFT ASSY,SPL70,CPLG W/O CTR BRG,56.0 CUMMINS WITH AIR BRAKES

4 NOT CURRENTLY USED

5 0000096 2 BRACKET,SUPPORT,DRIVE SHAFT GUARD,HDFE

6 0017245 1 STRAP,GUARD,DRIVELINE,10.75 LONG

7 0070210 1 BRACKET,MTG,DRIVELINE,CENTER RNG,6.63 CAT WITH HYD AND AIR, 
CUMMINS WITH HYD

8 1326610 6 STRAP,YOKE,SPICER 3-70-99

7 0099045 BRACKET,MTG,DRIVELINE,CENTER RNG,6.63 CUMMINS WITH AIR BRAKES 
ONLY

9 1567486 12 BOLT,3/8-24 X 3/4,SPICER 6-73-412

10 NOT CURRENTLY USED

11 1987940 1 STRAP,GUARD,DRIVELINE,15.75 LONG

12 1942135 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD 1/2-13X 1 1/4,GR8,

13 1003045 2 WASHER,FLAT,17/32 X 1 1/16 X 7/64,HDN,

14 NOT CURRENTLY USED

15 1010024 2 NUT,HEX HD,1/2-13,GR 8,LG FL,L/N,YEL ZN 

16 1636943 10 PIN,FLG HEAD,HUCKSPIN,.50X2.22,HSP8

17 1636968 10 COLLAR,HUCKSPIN,.50,HSCH-R16

18 0803213 4 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16X1 1/4,GR8,YEL 

19 1107085 4 WASHER,FLAT,13/32 X 13/16 X 3/32,HDN,BLK

20 0543934 4 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,ZINC,LG FLG LK,YEL 

21 0801936 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,7/16-14X1 1/4,GR8,

22 0997072 4 WASHER,FLAT,15/32 X 15/16 X 5/64,HDN,

23 0997080 2 NUT,HEX HD,7/16-14,LOCKING,GR 8,CADMIUM

1
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: BBCV
189 WHEELBASE
ALLISON 2000 SERIES TRANSMISSION
FLAT FLOOR

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

050 Driveline
Page Set PS0005596

2
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: BBCV
189 WHEELBASE
ALLISON 2000 SERIES TRANSMISSION
FLAT FLOOR

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

050 Driveline
Page Set PS0005596

1 0071536 1 SHAFT ASSY,SPL70,SLIP W/CTR BRG,58.53 WITH HYDRAULIC BRAKES

1 0071537 1 SHAFT ASSY,SPL70,SLIP W/CTR BRG,59.51 WITH CAT & AIR BRAKES OR 
CUMMINS & HYDRAULIC OR AIR

2 0057623 1 SHAFT ASSY,SPL70,CPLG W/O CTR BRG,55.26

3 This text displays if there is no Blue Bird Part 

4 This text displays if there is no Blue Bird Part 

5 0000096 2 BRACKET,SUPPORT,DRIVE SHAFT GUARD,HDFE

6 0017245 1 STRAP,GUARD,DRIVELINE,10.75 LONG

7 0070210 1 BRACKET,MTG,DRIVELINE,CENTER RNG,6.63 WITH CAT & AIR BRAKES OR 
CUMMINS & HYDRAULIC BRAKES

7 0099045 1 BRACKET,MTG,DRIVELINE,CENTER RNG,6.63 WITH CUMMINS & AIR BRAKES 
ONLY

8 1326610 6 STRAP,YOKE,SPICER 3-70-99

9 1567486 12 BOLT,3/8-24 X 3/4,SPICER 6-73-412

10 1016534 2 SPACER, MIDSHIP BEARING, 3208TA WITH CUMMINS & HYDRAULIC 
BRAKES ONLY

11 1987940 1 STRAP,GUARD,DRIVELINE,15.75 LONG

12 1942135 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD 1/2-13X 1 1/4,GR8,

13 1003045 2 WASHER,FLAT,17/32 X 1 1/16 X 7/64,HDN,

14 This text displays if there is no Blue Bird Part 

15 1010024 2 NUT,HEX HD,1/2-13,GR 8,LG FL,L/N,YEL ZN 

16 1636943 10 PIN,FLG HEAD,HUCKSPIN,.50X2.22,HSP8

17 1636968 10 COLLAR,HUCKSPIN,.50,HSCH-R16

18 0803213 4 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16X1 1/4,GR8,YEL 

19 1107085 4 WASHER,FLAT,13/32 X 13/16 X 3/32,HDN,BLK

20 0543934 4 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,ZINC,LG FLG LK,YEL 

21 0801936 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,7/16-14X1 1/4,GR8,

22 0997072 4 WASHER,FLAT,15/32 X 15/16 X 5/64,HDN,

23 0997080 2 NUT,HEX HD,7/16-14,LOCKING,GR 8,CADMIUM

2
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: BBCV
189 WHEELBASE
ALLISON MD3060 SERIES TRANSMISSION

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

050 Driveline
Page Set PS0000995

3
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: BBCV
189 WHEELBASE
ALLISON MD3060 SERIES TRANSMISSION

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

050 Driveline
Page Set PS0000995

1 0057963 1 SHAFT ASSY,SPL100,SLIP W/CTR BRG,59.8,PUR

NI 0062785 1 BEARING,MIDSHIP,SPL100,SLIP

NI 0062778 2 BEARING,UNIVERSAL JOINT,SPL100

NI 0062786 1 BOOT,CLAMP,ASSY,SPL70/100,SLIP

2 0057969 1 SHAFT ASSY,SPL100,CPLG W/OCTR BRG,54.7,

NI 0062778 2 BEARING,UNIVERSAL JOINT,SPL100

3 NOT CURRENTLY USED

4 NOT CURRENTLY USED

5 0000096 2 BRACKET,SUPPORT,DRIVE SHAFT GUARD,HDFE

6 0017245 1 STRAP,GUARD,DRIVELINE,10.75 LONG

7 0070210 1 BRACKET,MTG,DRIVELINE,CENTER RNG,6.63

8 0057972 6 STRAP,YOKE,SPICER 90-70-19

9 1567486 12 BOLT,3/8-24 X 3/4,SPICER 6-73-412

11 1987940 1 STRAP,GUARD,DRIVELINE,15.75 LONG

12 1942135 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD 1/2-13X 1 1/4,GR8,

13 1003045 2 WASHER,FLAT,17/32 X 1 1/16 X 7/64,HDN,

14 NOT CURRENTLY USED

15 1010024 2 NUT,HEX HD,1/2-13,GR 8,LG FL,L/N,YEL ZN 

16 1636943 10 PIN,FLG HEAD,HUCKSPIN,.50X2.22,HSP8

17 1636968 10 COLLAR,HUCKSPIN,.50,HSCH-R16

18 0803213 4 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16X1 1/4,GR8,YEL 

19 1107085 4 WASHER,FLAT,13/32 X 13/16 X 3/32,HDN,BLK

20 0543934 4 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,ZINC,LG FLG LK,YEL 

21 0801936 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,7/16-14X1 1/4,GR8,

22 0997072 4 WASHER,FLAT,15/32 X 15/16 X 5/64,HDN,

23 0997080 2 NUT,HEX HD,7/16-14,LOCKING,GR 8,CADMIUM

3
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: BBCV
189, 217, 238 WHEELBASE
EATON 6 SPEED TRANSMISSION

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

050 Driveline
Page Set PS0000924

4
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: BBCV
189, 217, 238 WHEELBASE
EATON 6 SPEED TRANSMISSION

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

050 Driveline
Page Set PS0000924

1 0091903 SHAFT ASSY,SPL100,SLIP W/CTR BRG,61.3

1 0091905 SHAFT ASSY,SPL100,SLIP W/CTR BRG,57.8

1 0091886 SHAFT ASSY,SPL100,CPLG W/CTR BRG,53.05

1 0091887 SHAFT ASSY,SPL100,SPLG W/CTR BRG,49.55

2 0057969 SHAFT ASSY,SPL100,CPLG W/OCTR BRG,54.7,

2 0057965 SHAFT ASSY,SPL100,SLIP W/CTR BRG,47.4,PUR

3 0057967 SHAFT ASSY,SPL100,CPLG W/OCTR BRG,43.6,

3 0057966 SHAFT ASSY,SPL100,CPLG W/OCTR BRG,64.7,

5 0000096 BRACKET,SUPPORT,DRIVE SHAFT GUARD,HDFE

6 0017245 STRAP,GUARD,DRIVELINE,10.75 LONG

7 0070210 BRACKET,MTG,DRIVELINE,CENTER RNG,6.63

8 0057972 STRAP,YOKE,SPICER 90-70-19

9 1567486 BOLT,3/8-24 X 3/4,SPICER 6-73-412

10 0070211 BRACKET,MTG,DRIVELINE,CENTER BEARING

11 1987940 STRAP,GUARD,DRIVELINE,15.75 LONG

12 1942135 CAPSCREW,HEX HD 1/2-13X 1 1/4,GR8,

13 1003045 WASHER,FLAT,17/32 X 1 1/16 X 7/64,HDN,

15 1010024 NUT,HEX HD,1/2-13,GR 8,LG FL,L/N,YEL ZN 

16 1636943 PIN,FLG HEAD,HUCKSPIN,.50X2.22,HSP8

17 1636968 COLLAR,HUCKSPIN,.50,HSCH-R16

18 0803213 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16X1 1/4,GR8,YEL 

19 1107085 WASHER,FLAT,13/32 X 13/16 X 3/32,HDN,BLK

20 0543934 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,ZINC,LG FLG LK,YEL 

21 0801936 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,7/16-14X1 1/4,GR8,

22 0997072 WASHER,FLAT,15/32 X 15/16 X 5/64,HDN,

23 0997080 NUT,HEX HD,7/16-14,LOCKING,GR 8,CADMIUM

4
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: BBCV
217 WHEELBASE
ALLISON 2000 SERIES TRANSMISSION

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

050 Driveline
Page Set PS0000991

5
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: BBCV
217 WHEELBASE
ALLISON 2000 SERIES TRANSMISSION

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

050 Driveline
Page Set PS0000991

1 0071534 1 SHAFT ASSY,SPL70,CPLG W/CTR BRG,51.00" CAT WITH HYD BRAKES

1 0071535 1 SHAFT ASSY,SPL70,CPLG W/CTR BRG,52.00 CAT WITH AIR BRAKES

NI 0062783 1 BEARING,MIDSHIP,SPL70/100,CPLG

NI 0052351 1 UNIVERSAL JOINT,L4RE

NI 0062823 1 YOKE,SHAFT,DRIVELINE,SPL70

1 0098826 SHAFT ASSY,SPL70,CPLG W/CTR BRG,52.96 CUMMINS WITH AIR BARKES

1 0100282 SHAFT ASSY,SPL70,CPLG W/CTR BRG,51.38 CUMMINS WITH HYD BRAKES

2 0057618 1 SHAFT ASSY,SPL70,SLIP W/CTR BRG,46.72

NI 0062784 1 BEARING,MIDSHIP,SPL70,SLIP

NI 0052351 2 UNIVERSAL JOINT,L4RE

NI 0062786 1 BOOT,CLAMP,ASSY,SPL70/100,SLIP

3 0057620 1 SHAFT ASSY,SPL70,CPLG W/O CTR BRG,44.24

NI 0052351 1 UNIVERSAL JOINT,L4RE

4 NOT CURRENTLY USED

5 0000096 2 BRACKET,SUPPORT,DRIVE SHAFT GUARD,HDFE

6 0017245 2 STRAP,GUARD,DRIVELINE,10.75 LONG

7 0070210 1 BRACKET,MTG,DRIVELINE,CENTER RNG,6.63

8 1326610 8 STRAP,YOKE,SPICER 3-70-99

9 1567486 16 BOLT,3/8-24 X 3/4,SPICER 6-73-412

10 0070211 1 BRACKET,MTG,DRIVELINE,CENTER BEARING

11 1987940 1 STRAP,GUARD,DRIVELINE,15.75 LONG

12 1942135 4 CAPSCREW,HEX HD 1/2-13X 1 1/4,GR8,

13 1003045 4 WASHER,FLAT,17/32 X 1 1/16 X 7/64,HDN,

14 NOT CURRENTLY USED

15 1010024 4 NUT,HEX HD,1/2-13,GR 8,LG FL,L/N,YEL ZN 

16 1636943 16 PIN,FLG HEAD,HUCKSPIN,.50X2.22,HSP8

17 1636968 16 COLLAR,HUCKSPIN,.50,HSCH-R16

18 0803213 6 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16X1 1/4,GR8,YEL 

19 1107085 6 WASHER,FLAT,13/32 X 13/16 X 3/32,HDN,BLK

20 0543934 6 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,ZINC,LG FLG LK,YEL 

21 0801936 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,7/16-14X1 1/4,GR8,

22 0997072 4 WASHER,FLAT,15/32 X 15/16 X 5/64,HDN,

23 0997080 2 NUT,HEX HD,7/16-14,LOCKING,GR 8,CADMIUM

5
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: BBCV
217 WHEELBASE
ALLISON 2000 SERIES TRANSMISSION

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

050 Driveline
Page Set PS0000991

24 0102282 BRACKET,SUPPORT,DRIVE SHAFT GUARD

5
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: BBCV
217 WHEELBASE
ALLISON 2000 SERIES TRANSMISSION
FLAT FLOOR

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

050 Driveline
Page Set PS0005597

6
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: BBCV
217 WHEELBASE
ALLISON 2000 SERIES TRANSMISSION
FLAT FLOOR

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

050 Driveline
Page Set PS0005597

1 0071534 1 SHAFT ASSY,SPL70,CPLG W/CTR BRG,51.00" WITH HYDRAULIC BRAKES

1 0071535 1 SHAFT ASSY,SPL70,CPLG W/CTR BRG,52.00 WITH CAT & AIR

1 0078793 1 SHAFT ASSY,SPL70,CPLG W/CTR BRG,52.59 WITH CUMMINS & AIR BRAKES

1 0100282 1 SHAFT ASSY,SPL70,CPLG W/CTR BRG,51.38 WITH CUMMINS & HYDRAULIC 
BRAKES

2 0057618 1 SHAFT ASSY,SPL70,SLIP W/CTR BRG,46.72

3 0057620 1 SHAFT ASSY,SPL70,CPLG W/O CTR BRG,44.24

4 This text displays if there is no Blue Bird Part 

5 0000096 2 BRACKET,SUPPORT,DRIVE SHAFT GUARD,HDFE

6 0017245 2 STRAP,GUARD,DRIVELINE,10.75 LONG

7 0070210 1 BRACKET,MTG,DRIVELINE,CENTER RNG,6.63

8 1326610 8 STRAP,YOKE,SPICER 3-70-99

9 1567486 16 BOLT,3/8-24 X 3/4,SPICER 6-73-412

10 0078006 1  BRACKET,MTG,DRIVELINE CNTR BRNG,3.44

11 1987940 1 STRAP,GUARD,DRIVELINE,15.75 LONG

12 1942135 4 CAPSCREW,HEX HD 1/2-13X 1 1/4,GR8,

13 1003045 4 WASHER,FLAT,17/32 X 1 1/16 X 7/64,HDN,

14 This text displays if there is no Blue Bird Part 

15 1010024 4 NUT,HEX HD,1/2-13,GR 8,LG FL,L/N,YEL ZN 

16 1636943 16 PIN,FLG HEAD,HUCKSPIN,.50X2.22,HSP8

17 1636968 16 COLLAR,HUCKSPIN,.50,HSCH-R16

18 0803213 6 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16X1 1/4,GR8,YEL 

19 1107085 6 WASHER,FLAT,13/32 X 13/16 X 3/32,HDN,BLK

20 0543934 6 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,ZINC,LG FLG LK,YEL 

21 0801936 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,7/16-14X1 1/4,GR8,

22 0997072 4 WASHER,FLAT,15/32 X 15/16 X 5/64,HDN,

23 0997080 2 NUT,HEX HD,7/16-14,LOCKING,GR 8,CADMIUM

24 0102282 1 BRACKET,SUPPORT,DRIVE SHAFT GUARD

6
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: BBCV
217 WHEELBASE
ALLISON MD3060 SERIES TRANSMISSION

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

050 Driveline
Page Set PS0000996

7
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: BBCV
217 WHEELBASE
ALLISON MD3060 SERIES TRANSMISSION

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

050 Driveline
Page Set PS0000996

1 0071637 1 SHAFT ASSY,SPL100,CPLG W/CTR BRG,51.55,

NI 0062783 1 BEARING,MIDSHIP,SPL70/100,CPLG

NI 0062778 1 BEARING,UNIVERSAL JOINT,SPL100

NI 0062824 1 YOKE,SHAFT,DRIVELINE,SPL100

2 0057965 1 SHAFT ASSY,SPL100,SLIP W/CTR BRG,47.4,PUR

NI 0062785 1 BEARING,MIDSHIP,SPL100,SLIP

NI 0062778 2 BEARING,UNIVERSAL JOINT,SPL100

NI 0062786 1 BOOT,CLAMP,ASSY,SPL70/100,SLIP

3 0057967 1 SHAFT ASSY,SPL100,CPLG W/OCTR BRG,43.6,

NI 0062778 1 BEARING,UNIVERSAL JOINT,SPL100

4 NOT CURRENTLY USED

5 0000096 3 BRACKET,SUPPORT,DRIVE SHAFT GUARD,HDFE

6 0017245 2 STRAP,GUARD,DRIVELINE,10.75 LONG

7 0070210 1 BRACKET,MTG,DRIVELINE,CENTER RNG,6.63

8 0057972 8 STRAP,YOKE,SPICER 90-70-19

9 1567486 16 BOLT,3/8-24 X 3/4,SPICER 6-73-412

10 0070211 1 BRACKET,MTG,DRIVELINE,CENTER BEARING

11 1987940 1 STRAP,GUARD,DRIVELINE,15.75 LONG

12 1942135 4 CAPSCREW,HEX HD 1/2-13X 1 1/4,GR8,

13 1003045 4 WASHER,FLAT,17/32 X 1 1/16 X 7/64,HDN,

14 NOT CURRENTLY USED

15 1010024 4 NUT,HEX HD,1/2-13,GR 8,LG FL,L/N,YEL ZN 

16 1636943 16 PIN,FLG HEAD,HUCKSPIN,.50X2.22,HSP8

17 1636968 16 COLLAR,HUCKSPIN,.50,HSCH-R16

18 0803213 6 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16X1 1/4,GR8,YEL 

19 1107085 6 WASHER,FLAT,13/32 X 13/16 X 3/32,HDN,BLK

20 0543934 6 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,ZINC,LG FLG LK,YEL 

21 0801936 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,7/16-14X1 1/4,GR8,

22 0997072 4 WASHER,FLAT,15/32 X 15/16 X 5/64,HDN,

23 0997080 2 NUT,HEX HD,7/16-14,LOCKING,GR 8,CADMIUM

7
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: BBCV
238 WHEELBASE
ALLISON 2000 SERIES TRANSMISSION

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

050 Driveline
Page Set PS0000992

8
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: BBCV
238 WHEELBASE
ALLISON 2000 SERIES TRANSMISSION

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

050 Driveline
Page Set PS0000992

1 0071534 1 SHAFT ASSY,SPL70,CPLG W/CTR BRG,51.00" CAT WITH HYD BRAKES

1 0071535 1 SHAFT ASSY,SPL70,CPLG W/CTR BRG,52.00 CAT WITH AIR BRAKES

NI 0062783 1 BEARING,MIDSHIP,SPL70/100,CPLG

NI 0052351 1 UNIVERSAL JOINT,L4RE

NI 0062823 1 YOKE,SHAFT,DRIVELINE,SPL70

1 0098826 SHAFT ASSY,SPL70,CPLG W/CTR BRG,52.96 CUMMINS WITH AIR BRAKES

1 0100282 SHAFT ASSY,SPL70,CPLG W/CTR BRG,51.38 CUMMINS WITH HYD BRAKES

2 0057618 1 SHAFT ASSY,SPL70,SLIP W/CTR BRG,46.72

NI 0062784 1 BEARING,MIDSHIP,SPL70,SLIP

NI 0052351 2 UNIVERSAL JOINT,L4RE

NI 0062786 1 BOOT,CLAMP,ASSY,SPL70/100,SLIP

3 0057619 1 SHAFT ASSY,SPL70,CPLG W/O CTR BRG,65.30

NI 0052351 2 UNIVERSAL JOINT,L4RE

4 NOT CURRENTLY USED

5 0000096 2 BRACKET,SUPPORT,DRIVE SHAFT GUARD,HDFE

6 0017245 2 STRAP,GUARD,DRIVELINE,10.75 LONG

7 0070210 1 BRACKET,MTG,DRIVELINE,CENTER RNG,6.63

8 1326610 8 STRAP,YOKE,SPICER 3-70-99

9 1567486 16 BOLT,3/8-24 X 3/4,SPICER 6-73-412

10 0070211 1 BRACKET,MTG,DRIVELINE,CENTER BEARING

11 1987940 1 STRAP,GUARD,DRIVELINE,15.75 LONG

12 1942135 4 CAPSCREW,HEX HD 1/2-13X 1 1/4,GR8,

13 1003045 4 WASHER,FLAT,17/32 X 1 1/16 X 7/64,HDN,

14 NOT CURRENTLY USED

15 1010024 4 NUT,HEX HD,1/2-13,GR 8,LG FL,L/N,YEL ZN 

16 1636943 12 PIN,FLG HEAD,HUCKSPIN,.50X2.22,HSP8

17 1636968 12 COLLAR,HUCKSPIN,.50,HSCH-R16

18 0803213 6 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16X1 1/4,GR8,YEL 

19 1107085 6 WASHER,FLAT,13/32 X 13/16 X 3/32,HDN,BLK

20 0543934 6 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,ZINC,LG FLG LK,YEL 

21 0801936 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,7/16-14X1 1/4,GR8,

22 0997072 4 WASHER,FLAT,15/32 X 15/16 X 5/64,HDN,

23 0997080 2 NUT,HEX HD,7/16-14,LOCKING,GR 8,CADMIUM

8
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: BBCV
238 WHEELBASE
ALLISON 2000 SERIES TRANSMISSION

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

050 Driveline
Page Set PS0000992

24 0102282 BRACKET,SUPPORT,DRIVE SHAFT GUARD

8
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: BBCV
238 WHEELBASE
ALLISON 2000 SERIES TRANSMISSION
FLAT FLOOR

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

050 Driveline
Page Set PS0005598

9
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: BBCV
238 WHEELBASE
ALLISON 2000 SERIES TRANSMISSION
FLAT FLOOR

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

050 Driveline
Page Set PS0005598

1 0071534 1 SHAFT ASSY,SPL70,CPLG W/CTR BRG,51.00" WITH HYDRUALIC BRAKES

1 0071535 1 SHAFT ASSY,SPL70,CPLG W/CTR BRG,52.00 WITH CAT & AIR

1 0078793 1 SHAFT ASSY,SPL70,CPLG W/CTR BRG,52.59 WITH CUMMINS & AIR BRAKES

1 0100282 1 SHAFT ASSY,SPL70,CPLG W/CTR BRG,51.38 WITH CUMMINS & HYDRAULIC 
BRAKES

2 0057618 1 SHAFT ASSY,SPL70,SLIP W/CTR BRG,46.72

3 0057619 1 SHAFT ASSY,SPL70,CPLG W/O CTR BRG,65.30

4 This text displays if there is no Blue Bird Part 

5 0000096 2 BRACKET,SUPPORT,DRIVE SHAFT GUARD,HDFE

6 0017245 2 STRAP,GUARD,DRIVELINE,10.75 LONG

7 0070210 1 BRACKET,MTG,DRIVELINE,CENTER RNG,6.63

8 1326610 8 STRAP,YOKE,SPICER 3-70-99

9 1567486 16 BOLT,3/8-24 X 3/4,SPICER 6-73-412

10 0070211 1 BRACKET,MTG,DRIVELINE,CENTER BEARING

11 1987940 1 STRAP,GUARD,DRIVELINE,15.75 LONG

12 1942135 4 CAPSCREW,HEX HD 1/2-13X 1 1/4,GR8,

13 1003045 4 WASHER,FLAT,17/32 X 1 1/16 X 7/64,HDN,

14 This text displays if there is no Blue Bird Part 

15 1010024 4 NUT,HEX HD,1/2-13,GR 8,LG FL,L/N,YEL ZN 

16 1636943 12 PIN,FLG HEAD,HUCKSPIN,.50X2.22,HSP8

17 1636968 12 COLLAR,HUCKSPIN,.50,HSCH-R16

18 0803213 6 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16X1 1/4,GR8,YEL 

19 1107085 6 WASHER,FLAT,13/32 X 13/16 X 3/32,HDN,BLK

20 0543934 6 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,ZINC,LG FLG LK,YEL 

21 0801936 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,7/16-14X1 1/4,GR8,

22 0997072 4 WASHER,FLAT,15/32 X 15/16 X 5/64,HDN,

23 0997080 2 NUT,HEX HD,7/16-14,LOCKING,GR 8,CADMIUM

24 0102282 1 BRACKET,SUPPORT,DRIVE SHAFT GUARD

9
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: BBCV
238 WHEELBASE
ALLISON MD3060 SERIES TRANSMISSION

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

050 Driveline
Page Set PS0000997

10
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: BBCV
238 WHEELBASE
ALLISON MD3060 SERIES TRANSMISSION

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

050 Driveline
Page Set PS0000997

1 0071637 1 SHAFT ASSY,SPL100,CPLG W/CTR BRG,51.55,

NI 0062783 1 BEARING,MIDSHIP,SPL70/100,CPLG

NI 0062778 1 BEARING,UNIVERSAL JOINT,SPL100

NI 0062824 1 YOKE,SHAFT,DRIVELINE,SPL100

2 0057965 1 SHAFT ASSY,SPL100,SLIP W/CTR BRG,47.4,PUR

NI 0062785 1 BEARING,MIDSHIP,SPL100,SLIP

NI 0062778 2 BEARING,UNIVERSAL JOINT,SPL100

NI 0062786 1 BOOT,CLAMP,ASSY,SPL70/100,SLIP

3 0057966 1 SHAFT ASSY,SPL100,CPLG W/OCTR BRG,64.7,

NI 0062778 1 BEARING,UNIVERSAL JOINT,SPL100

4 NOT CURRENTLY USED

5 0000096 2 BRACKET,SUPPORT,DRIVE SHAFT GUARD,HDFE

6 0017245 2 STRAP,GUARD,DRIVELINE,10.75 LONG

7 0070210 1 BRACKET,MTG,DRIVELINE,CENTER RNG,6.63

8 0057972 8 STRAP,YOKE,SPICER 90-70-19

9 1567486 16 BOLT,3/8-24 X 3/4,SPICER 6-73-412

10 0070211 1 BRACKET,MTG,DRIVELINE,CENTER BEARING

11 1987940 1 STRAP,GUARD,DRIVELINE,15.75 LONG

12 1942135 4 CAPSCREW,HEX HD 1/2-13X 1 1/4,GR8,

13 1003045 4 WASHER,FLAT,17/32 X 1 1/16 X 7/64,HDN,

14 NOT CURRENTLY USED

15 1010024 4 NUT,HEX HD,1/2-13,GR 8,LG FL,L/N,YEL ZN 

16 1636943 12 PIN,FLG HEAD,HUCKSPIN,.50X2.22,HSP8

17 1636968 12 COLLAR,HUCKSPIN,.50,HSCH-R16

18 0803213 6 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16X1 1/4,GR8,YEL 

19 1107085 6 WASHER,FLAT,13/32 X 13/16 X 3/32,HDN,BLK

20 0543934 6 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,ZINC,LG FLG LK,YEL 

21 0801936 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,7/16-14X1 1/4,GR8,

22 0997072 4 WASHER,FLAT,15/32 X 15/16 X 5/64,HDN,

23 0997080 2 NUT,HEX HD,7/16-14,LOCKING,GR 8,CADMIUM

10
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: BBCV
252 WHEELBASE
ALLISON 2000 SERIES TRANSMISSION

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

050 Driveline
Page Set PS0000993

11
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: BBCV
252 WHEELBASE
ALLISON 2000 SERIES TRANSMISSION

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

050 Driveline
Page Set PS0000993

1 0071534 SHAFT ASSY,SPL70,CPLG W/CTR BRG,51.00" WITH CAT ENG & HYD BRAKES

1 0071535 SHAFT ASSY,SPL70,CPLG W/CTR BRG,52.00 WITH CAT ENG & AIR BRAKES OR
WITH CUMMINS ENG & HYD 
BRAKES

1 0098826 SHAFT ASSY,SPL70,CPLG W/CTR BRG,52.96 WITH CUMMINS ENG WITH AIR 
BRAKES

NI 0062783 BEARING,MIDSHIP,SPL70/100,CPLG

NI 0052351 UNIVERSAL JOINT,L4RE

NI 0062823 YOKE,SHAFT,DRIVELINE,SPL70

2 0071536 SHAFT ASSY,SPL70,SLIP W/CTR BRG,58.53

NI 0062784 BEARING,MIDSHIP,SPL70,SLIP

NI 0052351 2 UNIVERSAL JOINT,L4RE

NI 0062786 BOOT,CLAMP,ASSY,SPL70/100,SLIP

3 0057617 SHAFT ASSY,SPL70,CPLG W/O CTR BRG,66.87

NI 0052351 UNIVERSAL JOINT,L4RE

4 NOT CURRENTLY USED

5 0000096 2 BRACKET,SUPPORT,DRIVE SHAFT GUARD,HDFE

6 0017245 2 STRAP,GUARD,DRIVELINE,10.75 LONG

7 0070212 BRACKET,MTG,DRIVELINE,CENTER BRNG,5.13

8 1326610 8 STRAP,YOKE,SPICER 3-70-99

9 1567486 16 BOLT,3/8-24 X 3/4,SPICER 6-73-412

10 0070211 BRACKET,MTG,DRIVELINE,CENTER BEARING

11 1987940 STRAP,GUARD,DRIVELINE,15.75 LONG

12 1942135 4 CAPSCREW,HEX HD 1/2-13X 1 1/4,GR8,

13 1003045 4 WASHER,FLAT,17/32 X 1 1/16 X 7/64,HDN,

14 NOT CURRENTLY USED

15 1010024 4 NUT,HEX HD,1/2-13,GR 8,LG FL,L/N,YEL ZN 

16 1636943 12 PIN,FLG HEAD,HUCKSPIN,.50X2.22,HSP8

17 1636968 12 COLLAR,HUCKSPIN,.50,HSCH-R16

18 0803213 6 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16X1 1/4,GR8,YEL 

19 1107085 6 WASHER,FLAT,13/32 X 13/16 X 3/32,HDN,BLK

20 0543934 6 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,ZINC,LG FLG LK,YEL 

21 0801936 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,7/16-14X1 1/4,GR8,

22 0997072 4 WASHER,FLAT,15/32 X 15/16 X 5/64,HDN,

23 0997080 2 NUT,HEX HD,7/16-14,LOCKING,GR 8,CADMIUM

11
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: BBCV
252 WHEELBASE
ALLISON 2000 SERIES TRANSMISSION

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

050 Driveline
Page Set PS0000993

24 0102282 BRACKET,SUPPORT,DRIVE SHAFT GUARD

11
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: BBCV
252 WHEELBASE
ALLISON 2000 SERIES TRANSMISSION
FLAT FLOOR

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

050 Driveline
Page Set PS0005599

12
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: BBCV
252 WHEELBASE
ALLISON 2000 SERIES TRANSMISSION
FLAT FLOOR

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

050 Driveline
Page Set PS0005599

1 0071534 1 SHAFT ASSY,SPL70,CPLG W/CTR BRG,51.00" CAT WITH HYDRAULIC BRAKES

1 0071535 1 SHAFT ASSY,SPL70,CPLG W/CTR BRG,52.00 CAT WITH AIR BRAKES, CUMMINS
WITH HYDRAULIC

1 0098826 1 SHAFT ASSY,SPL70,CPLG W/CTR BRG,52.96 CUMMINS WITH AIR BRAKES

2 0071536 1 SHAFT ASSY,SPL70,SLIP W/CTR BRG,58.53

3 0057617 1 SHAFT ASSY,SPL70,CPLG W/O CTR BRG,66.87

4 1016534 2 SPACER, MIDSHIP BEARING, 3208TA WITH CUMMINS & HYDRAULIC 
BRAKES

5 0000096 2 BRACKET,SUPPORT,DRIVE SHAFT GUARD,HDFE

6 0017245 2 STRAP,GUARD,DRIVELINE,10.75 LONG

7 0070212 1 BRACKET,MTG,DRIVELINE,CENTER BRNG,5.13

8 1326610 8 STRAP,YOKE,SPICER 3-70-99

9 1567486 16 BOLT,3/8-24 X 3/4,SPICER 6-73-412

10 0078006 1  BRACKET,MTG,DRIVELINE CNTR BRNG,3.44

11 1987940 1 STRAP,GUARD,DRIVELINE,15.75 LONG

12 1942135 4 CAPSCREW,HEX HD 1/2-13X 1 1/4,GR8,

13 1003045 4 WASHER,FLAT,17/32 X 1 1/16 X 7/64,HDN,

14 This text displays if there is no Blue Bird Part 

15 1010024 4 NUT,HEX HD,1/2-13,GR 8,LG FL,L/N,YEL ZN 

16 1636943 12 PIN,FLG HEAD,HUCKSPIN,.50X2.22,HSP8

17 1636968 12 COLLAR,HUCKSPIN,.50,HSCH-R16

18 0803213 6 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16X1 1/4,GR8,YEL 

19 1107085 6 WASHER,FLAT,13/32 X 13/16 X 3/32,HDN,BLK

20 0543934 6 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,ZINC,LG FLG LK,YEL 

21 0801936 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,7/16-14X1 1/4,GR8,

22 0997072 4 WASHER,FLAT,15/32 X 15/16 X 5/64,HDN,

23 0997080 2 NUT,HEX HD,7/16-14,LOCKING,GR 8,CADMIUM

24 0102282 1 BRACKET,SUPPORT,DRIVE SHAFT GUARD

12
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: BBCV
252 WHEELBASE
ALLISON MD3060 SERIES TRANSMISSION

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

050 Driveline
Page Set PS0000998

13
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: BBCV
252 WHEELBASE
ALLISON MD3060 SERIES TRANSMISSION

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

050 Driveline
Page Set PS0000998

1 0071637 1 SHAFT ASSY,SPL100,CPLG W/CTR BRG,51.55,

NI 0062783 1 BEARING,MIDSHIP,SPL70/100,CPLG

NI 0062778 1 BEARING,UNIVERSAL JOINT,SPL100

NI 0062824 1 YOKE,SHAFT,DRIVELINE,SPL100

2 0057968 1 SHAFT ASSY,SPL100,SLIP W/CTR BRG,59.4,PUR

NI 0062785 1 BEARING,MIDSHIP,SPL100,SLIP

NI 0062778 2 BEARING,UNIVERSAL JOINT,SPL100

NI 0062786 1 BOOT,CLAMP,ASSY,SPL70/100,SLIP

3 0057964 1 SHAFT ASSY,SPL100,CPLG W/OCTR BRG,66.4,

NI 0062778 1 BEARING,UNIVERSAL JOINT,SPL100

4 NOT CURRENTLY USED

5 0000096 2 BRACKET,SUPPORT,DRIVE SHAFT GUARD,HDFE

6 0017245 2 STRAP,GUARD,DRIVELINE,10.75 LONG

7 0070212 1 BRACKET,MTG,DRIVELINE,CENTER BRNG,5.13

8 0057972 8 STRAP,YOKE,SPICER 90-70-19

9 1567486 16 BOLT,3/8-24 X 3/4,SPICER 6-73-412

10 0070211 1 BRACKET,MTG,DRIVELINE,CENTER BEARING

11 1987940 1 STRAP,GUARD,DRIVELINE,15.75 LONG

12 1942135 4 CAPSCREW,HEX HD 1/2-13X 1 1/4,GR8,

13 1003045 4 WASHER,FLAT,17/32 X 1 1/16 X 7/64,HDN,

14 NOT CURRENTLY USED

15 1010024 4 NUT,HEX HD,1/2-13,GR 8,LG FL,L/N,YEL ZN 

16 1636943 12 PIN,FLG HEAD,HUCKSPIN,.50X2.22,HSP8

17 1636968 12 COLLAR,HUCKSPIN,.50,HSCH-R16

18 0803213 6 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16X1 1/4,GR8,YEL 

19 1107085 6 WASHER,FLAT,13/32 X 13/16 X 3/32,HDN,BLK

20 0543934 6 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,ZINC,LG FLG LK,YEL 

21 0801936 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,7/16-14X1 1/4,GR8,

22 0997072 4 WASHER,FLAT,15/32 X 15/16 X 5/64,HDN,

23 0997080 2 NUT,HEX HD,7/16-14,LOCKING,GR 8,CADMIUM

13
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: BBCV
252 WHEELBASE
EATON 6 SPEED MANUAL TRANSMISSION

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

050 Driveline
Page Set PS0000925

14
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: BBCV
252 WHEELBASE
EATON 6 SPEED MANUAL TRANSMISSION

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

050 Driveline
Page Set PS0000925

1 0091886 SHAFT ASSY,SPL100,CPLG W/CTR BRG,53.05 WITH FEATURE 40070

1 0091887 SHAFT ASSY,SPL100,SPLG W/CTR BRG,49.55 WITH FEATURE 40071

2 0057963 SHAFT ASSY,SPL100,SLIP W/CTR BRG,59.8,PUR

3 0057964 SHAFT ASSY,SPL100,CPLG W/OCTR BRG,66.4,

5 0000096 BRACKET,SUPPORT,DRIVE SHAFT GUARD,HDFE

6 0017245 STRAP,GUARD,DRIVELINE,10.75 LONG

7 0070212 BRACKET,MTG,DRIVELINE,CENTER BRNG,5.13

8 0057972 STRAP,YOKE,SPICER 90-70-19

9 1567486 BOLT,3/8-24 X 3/4,SPICER 6-73-412

10 0070211 BRACKET,MTG,DRIVELINE,CENTER BEARING

11 1987940 STRAP,GUARD,DRIVELINE,15.75 LONG

12 1942135 CAPSCREW,HEX HD 1/2-13X 1 1/4,GR8,

13 1003045 WASHER,FLAT,17/32 X 1 1/16 X 7/64,HDN,

14 NOT CURRENTLY USED

15 1010024 NUT,HEX HD,1/2-13,GR 8,LG FL,L/N,YEL ZN 

16 1636943 PIN,FLG HEAD,HUCKSPIN,.50X2.22,HSP8

17 1636968 COLLAR,HUCKSPIN,.50,HSCH-R16

18 0803213 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16X1 1/4,GR8,YEL 

19 1107085 WASHER,FLAT,13/32 X 13/16 X 3/32,HDN,BLK

20 0543934 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,ZINC,LG FLG LK,YEL 

21 0801936 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,7/16-14X1 1/4,GR8,

22 0997072 WASHER,FLAT,15/32 X 15/16 X 5/64,HDN,

23 0997080 NUT,HEX HD,7/16-14,LOCKING,GR 8,CADMIUM

14
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: BBCV
273 WHEELBASE
ALLISON 2000 SERIES TRANSMISSION

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

050 Driveline
Page Set PS0000994

15
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: BBCV
273 WHEELBASE
ALLISON 2000 SERIES TRANSMISSION

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

050 Driveline
Page Set PS0000994

1 0071534 SHAFT ASSY,SPL70,CPLG W/CTR BRG,51.00" WITH CAT ENG & HYD BRAKES

1 0071535 SHAFT ASSY,SPL70,CPLG W/CTR BRG,52.00 WITH CAT ENG & AIR BRAKES OR
WITH CUMMINS ENG & HYD 
BRAKES

1 0098826 SHAFT ASSY,SPL70,CPLG W/CTR BRG,52.96 WITH CUMMINS ENG & AIR 
BRAKES

NI 0062783 BEARING,MIDSHIP,SPL70/100,CPLG

NI 0052351 UNIVERSAL JOINT,L4RE

NI 0062823 YOKE,SHAFT,DRIVELINE,SPL70

2 0071534 SHAFT ASSY,SPL70,CPLG W/CTR BRG,51.00"

NI 0062783 BEARING,MIDSHIP,SPL70/100,CPLG

NI 0052351 UNIVERSAL JOINT,L4RE

NI 0062823 YOKE,SHAFT,DRIVELINE,SPL70

3 0057613 SHAFT ASSY,SPL70,SLIP W/CTR BRG,48.88

NI 0062784 BEARING,MIDSHIP,SPL70,SLIP

NI 0052351 2 UNIVERSAL JOINT,L4RE

NI 0062786 BOOT,CLAMP,ASSY,SPL70/100,SLIP

4 0057614 SHAFT ASSY,SPL70,CPLG W/O CTR BRG,46.80

NI 0052351 UNIVERSAL JOINT,L4RE

5 0000096 4 BRACKET,SUPPORT,DRIVE SHAFT GUARD,HDFE

6 0017245 3 STRAP,GUARD,DRIVELINE,10.75 LONG

7 0070212 BRACKET,MTG,DRIVELINE,CENTER BRNG,5.13

8 1326610 10 STRAP,YOKE,SPICER 3-70-99

9 1567486 20 BOLT,3/8-24 X 3/4,SPICER 6-73-412

10 0070211 2 BRACKET,MTG,DRIVELINE,CENTER BEARING

11 1987940 STRAP,GUARD,DRIVELINE,15.75 LONG

12 1942135 6 CAPSCREW,HEX HD 1/2-13X 1 1/4,GR8,

13 1003045 6 WASHER,FLAT,17/32 X 1 1/16 X 7/64,HDN,

14 NOT CURRENTLY USED

15 1010024 6 NUT,HEX HD,1/2-13,GR 8,LG FL,L/N,YEL ZN 

16 1636943 22 PIN,FLG HEAD,HUCKSPIN,.50X2.22,HSP8

17 1636968 22 COLLAR,HUCKSPIN,.50,HSCH-R16

18 0803213 8 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16X1 1/4,GR8,YEL 

19 1107085 8 WASHER,FLAT,13/32 X 13/16 X 3/32,HDN,BLK

20 0543934 6 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,ZINC,LG FLG LK,YEL 

15
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: BBCV
273 WHEELBASE
ALLISON 2000 SERIES TRANSMISSION

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

050 Driveline
Page Set PS0000994

21 0801936 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,7/16-14X1 1/4,GR8,

22 0997072 4 WASHER,FLAT,15/32 X 15/16 X 5/64,HDN,

23 0997080 2 NUT,HEX HD,7/16-14,LOCKING,GR 8,CADMIUM

24 0102282 BRACKET,SUPPORT,DRIVE SHAFT GUARD

15
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: BBCV
273 WHEELBASE
ALLISON 2000 SERIES TRANSMISSION
FLAT FLOOR

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

050 Driveline
Page Set PS0005600

16
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: BBCV
273 WHEELBASE
ALLISON 2000 SERIES TRANSMISSION
FLAT FLOOR

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

050 Driveline
Page Set PS0005600

1 0071534 1 SHAFT ASSY,SPL70,CPLG W/CTR BRG,51.00" CAT WITH HYDRAULIC BRAKES

1 0071535 1 SHAFT ASSY,SPL70,CPLG W/CTR BRG,52.00 CAT WITH AIR BRAKES, CUMMINS
WITH HYDRAULIC

1 0098826 1 SHAFT ASSY,SPL70,CPLG W/CTR BRG,52.96 CUMMINS WITH AIR BRAKES

2 0071534 1 SHAFT ASSY,SPL70,CPLG W/CTR BRG,51.00"

3 0057613 1 SHAFT ASSY,SPL70,SLIP W/CTR BRG,48.88

4 0057614 1 SHAFT ASSY,SPL70,CPLG W/O CTR BRG,46.80

5 0000096 3 BRACKET,SUPPORT,DRIVE SHAFT GUARD,HDFE

6 0017245 3 STRAP,GUARD,DRIVELINE,10.75 LONG

7 0070212 1 BRACKET,MTG,DRIVELINE,CENTER BRNG,5.13

8 1326610 10 STRAP,YOKE,SPICER 3-70-99

9 1567486 20 BOLT,3/8-24 X 3/4,SPICER 6-73-412

10 0070211 2 BRACKET,MTG,DRIVELINE,CENTER BEARING

11 1987940 1 STRAP,GUARD,DRIVELINE,15.75 LONG

12 1942135 6 CAPSCREW,HEX HD 1/2-13X 1 1/4,GR8,

13 1003045 6 WASHER,FLAT,17/32 X 1 1/16 X 7/64,HDN,

14 This text displays if there is no Blue Bird Part 

15 1010024 6 NUT,HEX HD,1/2-13,GR 8,LG FL,L/N,YEL ZN 

16 1636943 22 PIN,FLG HEAD,HUCKSPIN,.50X2.22,HSP8

17 1636968 22 COLLAR,HUCKSPIN,.50,HSCH-R16

18 0803213 8 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16X1 1/4,GR8,YEL 

19 1107085 8 WASHER,FLAT,13/32 X 13/16 X 3/32,HDN,BLK

20 0543934 8 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,ZINC,LG FLG LK,YEL 

21 0801936 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,7/16-14X1 1/4,GR8,

22 0997072 4 WASHER,FLAT,15/32 X 15/16 X 5/64,HDN,

23 0997080 2 NUT,HEX HD,7/16-14,LOCKING,GR 8,CADMIUM

24 0102282 1 BRACKET,SUPPORT,DRIVE SHAFT GUARD

16
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: BBCV
273 WHEELBASE
ALLISON MD3060 SERIES TRANSMISSION

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

050 Driveline
Page Set PS0000999

17
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: BBCV
273 WHEELBASE
ALLISON MD3060 SERIES TRANSMISSION

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

050 Driveline
Page Set PS0000999

1 0071637 1 SHAFT ASSY,SPL100,CPLG W/CTR BRG,51.55,

NI 0062783 1 BEARING,MIDSHIP,SPL70/100,CPLG

NI 0062778 1 BEARING,UNIVERSAL JOINT,SPL100

NI 0062824 1 YOKE,SHAFT,DRIVELINE,SPL100

2 0057960 1 SHAFT ASSY,SPL100,CPLG W/CTR BRG,50.96,

NI 0062783 1 BEARING,MIDSHIP,SPL70/100,CPLG

NI 0062778 1 BEARING,UNIVERSAL JOINT,SPL100

NI 0062824 1 YOKE,SHAFT,DRIVELINE,SPL100

3 0057961 1 SHAFT ASSY,SPL100,SLIP W/CTR BRG,49.6,PUR

NI 0062785 1 BEARING,MIDSHIP,SPL100,SLIP

NI 0062778 2 BEARING,UNIVERSAL JOINT,SPL100

NI 0062786 1 BOOT,CLAMP,ASSY,SPL70/100,SLIP

4 0057962 1 SHAFT ASSY,SPL100,CPLG W/OCTR BRG,46.2,

NI 0062778 1 BEARING,UNIVERSAL JOINT,SPL100

5 0000096 4 BRACKET,SUPPORT,DRIVE SHAFT GUARD,HDFE

6 0017245 3 STRAP,GUARD,DRIVELINE,10.75 LONG

7 0070212 1 BRACKET,MTG,DRIVELINE,CENTER BRNG,5.13

8 0057972 10 STRAP,YOKE,SPICER 90-70-19

9 1567486 20 BOLT,3/8-24 X 3/4,SPICER 6-73-412

10 0070211 2 BRACKET,MTG,DRIVELINE,CENTER BEARING

11 1987940 1 STRAP,GUARD,DRIVELINE,15.75 LONG

12 1942135 6 CAPSCREW,HEX HD 1/2-13X 1 1/4,GR8,

13 1003045 6 WASHER,FLAT,17/32 X 1 1/16 X 7/64,HDN,

14 NOT CURRENTLY USED

15 1010024 6 NUT,HEX HD,1/2-13,GR 8,LG FL,L/N,YEL ZN 

16 1636943 22 PIN,FLG HEAD,HUCKSPIN,.50X2.22,HSP8

17 1636968 22 COLLAR,HUCKSPIN,.50,HSCH-R16

18 0803213 8 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16X1 1/4,GR8,YEL 

19 1107085 8 WASHER,FLAT,13/32 X 13/16 X 3/32,HDN,BLK

20 0543934 8 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,ZINC,LG FLG LK,YEL 

21 0801936 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,7/16-14X1 1/4,GR8,

22 0997072 4 WASHER,FLAT,15/32 X 15/16 X 5/64,HDN,

23 0997080 2 NUT,HEX HD,7/16-14,LOCKING,GR 8,CADMIUM

17
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: BBCV
273 WHEELBASE
EATON 6 SPEED MANUAL TRANSMISSION

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

050 Driveline
Page Set PS0000926

18
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: BBCV
273 WHEELBASE
EATON 6 SPEED MANUAL TRANSMISSION

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

050 Driveline
Page Set PS0000926

1 0091886 SHAFT ASSY,SPL100,CPLG W/CTR BRG,53.05 FEATURE 40070

1 0091887 SHAFT ASSY,SPL100,SPLG W/CTR BRG,49.55 FEATURE 40071

2 0057960 SHAFT ASSY,SPL100,CPLG W/CTR BRG,50.96,

3 0057961 SHAFT ASSY,SPL100,SLIP W/CTR BRG,49.6,PUR

4 0057962 SHAFT ASSY,SPL100,CPLG W/OCTR BRG,46.2,

5 0000096 BRACKET,SUPPORT,DRIVE SHAFT GUARD,HDFE

6 0017245 STRAP,GUARD,DRIVELINE,10.75 LONG

7 0070212 BRACKET,MTG,DRIVELINE,CENTER BRNG,5.13

8 0057972 STRAP,YOKE,SPICER 90-70-19

9 1567486 BOLT,3/8-24 X 3/4,SPICER 6-73-412

10 0070211 BRACKET,MTG,DRIVELINE,CENTER BEARING

11 1987940 STRAP,GUARD,DRIVELINE,15.75 LONG

12 1942135 CAPSCREW,HEX HD 1/2-13X 1 1/4,GR8,

13 1003045 WASHER,FLAT,17/32 X 1 1/16 X 7/64,HDN,

14 NOT CURRENTLY USED

15 1010024 NUT,HEX HD,1/2-13,GR 8,LG FL,L/N,YEL ZN 

16 1636943 PIN,FLG HEAD,HUCKSPIN,.50X2.22,HSP8

17 1636968 COLLAR,HUCKSPIN,.50,HSCH-R16

18 0803213 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16X1 1/4,GR8,YEL 

19 1107085 WASHER,FLAT,13/32 X 13/16 X 3/32,HDN,BLK

20 0543934 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,ZINC,LG FLG LK,YEL 

21 0801936 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,7/16-14X1 1/4,GR8,

22 0997072 WASHER,FLAT,15/32 X 15/16 X 5/64,HDN,

23 0997080 NUT,HEX HD,7/16-14,LOCKING,GR 8,CADMIUM

18
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number


